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Summary of the 2020 Tohoku University Student Survey

Life of Tohoku University Students
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Students who cooperated in the survey

About "Tohoku University Survey of Student Life" Overview of the survey

I FEL RSP ERE, ICOWT

R AZZAEERT IR B RZICEEIZ2ZEOHZ HEEE LORBELUOEEOERBZIBIEL. ZENDOXIEERE
IR HDERERZBDIEZENEVTER 7T FENSEHINTNDZHDTT,

SEITE4AEBORABEERD BRESINALE 1 4RI ARZRZEEFTRET—F /I RAEEBYUE U

RAFIFFIKRRZICEE I D2FBEEROKRERZEEZGRE L. STI2F1 2B RAEDKRICOVWT EHAWebR—IUNSEE
LTH5WEHU

REB. EAWeb~— (https://www.bureau.tohoku.ac.jp/ss) [l SEHNSFT
L BEDORABERRICEICHEEAEBNUEL,

RAECH AL TINIERZEDESAICEHUET,

The “Tohoku University Survey of Student Life” has been conducted since 1995 in order to ascertain the awareness and living conditions relevant to studying and daily
life of the students that belong to Tohoku University, and to acquire the basic data needed to enhance support.

This was the 14th survey, and The 14th Tohoku University Survey of Student Life Working Group surveyed.

This survey targeted undergraduate and graduate students enrolled at Tohoku University, and asked them to answer the questionnaire about their current situation as of
December 2020 via a dedicated web page.

In addition, on the dedicated web page (https://www.bureau.tohoku.ac.jp/ss), a landing page "Student Voices@Tohoku University" was launched this time to introduce
examples of improvements based on past survey results.

Thanks to the students who cooperated with the survey.

EESFE - R
Faculty/Graduate School

TAVIR—ITZLEDE@RILRF ZHK

PTRE ELHRZ E1RE =i

Bachelor's degree Master's course Doctoral course Total
1. SCEER - SCFRAZEARL Arts and Letters 389 86 68 543
2. XEFE- BEFMAEE Education 120 40 21 181
3. EFEREFER Law 210 57 10 277
4. BEFLER-RFZFFHAITH Economics and Management 370 88 24 482
5. IBPER - FBPRRIERL science 561 2b2 91 204
6. EF - EFRIAFE Medicine 569 109 189 867
7. B ER - B ZERY Dentistry 210 26 72 308
8. FPER- FEFHAFRAL Pharmaceutical Sciences 220 61 27 308
9. TR THHHFLH} Engineering 1,349 606 201 2,156
10. BZ2ER- BEHRFR Agricultural Science 271 114 55 440
11. EBEXALHZERS international Cultural Studies 0 33 29 62
12. EERBIZHAZTHR} nformation Sciences 0 112 41 153
13. A BIPHAFEH Life Sciences 0 o1 28 89
14. IRIEFRIZHFTR Environmental Studies 0 79 47 126
15. ETZHAZEE} Biomedical Engineering 0 50 20 70
16. BEBEIRFZEER Educational nformatics Education Dvsion 0 0 1 1

MAREFICRWC BRI 2FORE. BLH R SPBAMREICER I 224E00E 2 ELHRE, B FERM3FORBLELFRICEE I 2FE00EZ TE1F
BIERLBLTWS,

In this report, the answers from students in the first 2-year master’s program, the master’s program and the professional degree program are described as “Master’s course”, and
those in the latter 3-year doctoral program and the doctoral program are described as “Doctoral program”.

sitkpEosE 02
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Students who cooperated in the survey

Bl
Grade in school
FLRE | ELRE | BLRE| B F
Bachelor's degree | Master's course | Doctoral course Total
1. ZEB14E Bachelor's degree 1 1,197 — — 1,197
2. SPER24E Bachelor's degree 2 948 - — 948
3. SFER3LE Bachelor's degree 3 998 - — 998
4. ZERALE Bachelor's degree 4 1,000 - - 1,000
5. ZERBEE Bachelor's degree 5 62 — — 62
6. SFERGLE Bachelor's degree 6 064 - — 64
7. BIHREANMEORR £ BLFR1E - BFTHZMFE1E Masters course 1 — 887 — 887
8. BT REAH2ENFE2E B FE2F - BIIMERE2E Master's course 2 — 887 — 887
0. B FRERHIFDFE1FE -FLERIE 14 poctoral course 1 — - 300 300
10. B RERBIFEDFE2E - HTFIE25E Doctoral course 2 — - 227 227
11. B RERASFEDREIF - HLFRIE3SF Doctoral course 3 - — 290 290
12. EERFE44E Doctoral course 4 — - 107 107
- E
Gender
PR BLRIE BRE =0
Bachelor's degree Master's course Doctoral course Total
1. & Female 1,426 499 320 2,245
2. 5B male 2,825 1,270 602 4,697
3. ZOAit others 18 5 2 25
n BAARE - HEARREE
Japanese students / Foreign students
FIFEE ELRIE ETERE =i
Bachelor's degree Master's course Doctoral course Total
TIIWAEABZA) Yes (nternational Student) 71 332 314 717
2.0V No 4,198 1,442 610 6,250
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Learning (Sheet A)

Please select the campus you use most often for study/research.

BEIDEE - HRDHICE > EHEEICHATE U/ REBIRLTEE W,

S +3R12 Bachelor's degree 25.8%

‘ 1.9%
OSSN co0%  ESKEMNVORMEN L7
&322 /Master's course [ 29%IIECEMIIINSZAN . 329%  73%  86% 20.1% 214%
{85872 Doctoral course | 7:2% INTOHSNI2 S50 21.5% [Tee% NG 01%  4.2%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100
JIIRALF+ >/ XA / Kawauchi-kita Campus ™)1 |REIF+ >/ VX / Kawauchi-minami Campus

FEHbF v SR (BB EFER5L) / Aobayama-kita Campus (including Faculty of Science and Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences)
BEILEF /A (THER7/5L) / Aobayama-higashi Campus (including School of Engineering)

FEILEFF v/ R (BEER%E) / Aobayama-shin Campus (including Faculty of Agriculture)
Z MDAt / Others

W 2B+ v>// R / Seiryo Campus =22/ \X / Katahira Campus

BRI SEI0ADSDREREP. £+ v/ Ae—BREICHBEESHNELED,
2-2 FHNB—ERICE I SHEBEREEEZLILES W,

How many days a week did you visit the campus during the semester from October this year? Please give the average number of visits per week.

2 +58752 Bachelor's degree

s SR 5%
1813252 ~Master's course 18.7% S 4e0% 21.0%
{15242 Doctoral course | 22 — a2 |
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
1HLLT / One day or less  M2-3HF2/E / About two to three days  BI4-5HF2 / About four to five days " 6HL{ L / Six days or more

2.3 BRIEF REXRZTOEFBICEVWTUTORICEDEBERRELTVWET D ENENICOVTEEZISLES L,

How satisfied are you with your life in the following points at Tohoku University? Please answer each item.

A. B4E4ELRH / Overall student life

15772 Bachelor's degree

202% DA% sk 95% 40%
155872/ Master's course - 303% 1 e 6.0% 2
{82872/ Doctoral course | 0% A 5% 2
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 El) 100
FRLTWS / Satisfied MEBSHNEFZIETHRL TS / Quite a bit satisfied BMEBS5EEHFZ 70N/ Neutral
W& T / Dissatisfied

EBESHEEAIERTE TS / Quite a bit dissatisfied

B. #%Hi%iEE / Classes or research guidance

2+35872 “Bachelor's degree

210% [ 0% 20 so% (26
1&+3242 Master's course 39.1% | 08 s s 5.0% [ii7%
f8+3%42 Doctoral course | : 39.3% : C e a9 5.2% [32%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
FELTWS / Satisfied MEBSSNESAUETHEL TS/ Quite a bit satisfied BMEBS5EEHFZ 0N/ Neutral
W ARHTdh5 / Dissatisfied

EBESNEERIERTE TS / Quite a bit dissatisfied

sixzEoss 04
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C. fttdF4E L DEEF / Relationship with other students

15972 /Bachelor's degree I 2555 L ST TR 26% %
1&+5872 Master's course _ 5. 2%.4%
1#£58%2 ~Doctoral course — 6.9% l5%

80 9 100

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

WiERL TV / Satisfied MEBSSNESZIEHEL TS/ Quite a bit satisfied BMEBESEEHE RN/ Neutral [ EBSHES ZAUERFH TS / Quite a bit dissatisfied

N TdB / Dissatisfied

D. #E& D% / Relationship with teachers

43812 /Bachelor's degree — 7.8% .1%
151522 Master's course _4 3%I7%
&322 Doctoral course — .%

80 %0 2 7%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

WBRL TV / Satisfied MEBSHEERILHERL TS / Quite abit satisfied BWEBESEEE X750/ Neutral
W R TdHB | Dissatisfied

EESNEE AR TS / Quite a bit dissatisfied

E. BiS & DBIf% / Relationship with staff

15242 /Bachelor's degree — 6.2% l3%
1&+3812 /Master's course _220/ .7
LB, Doctoralcourse S T O S .7

‘ ! ‘ ( ! o0 20

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
WiER LTV / Satisfied MEBSNESZIEHEL TS/ Quite a bit satisfied BMEBESEEE XA/ Neutral [ EBSHES ZAERH T3 / Quite a bit dissatisfied

W& THS / Dissatisfied

KEI A THSSH - BE TR ROEER. EN<SVBELIDREBERICOWTYTREZOEBRULTEEL,

In the classes you took in Tohoku university, how frequently did you experience the following things? (Please check one that corresponds to your response for each)

A BERNBTORZCHERE+HICHALT N,
Teachers sufficiently explained the significance of the class content.

15872 Bachelor's degree [ 27200 e O S 1:49
15272 Master's course T s e e o 1.9
185842 Doctoral course O s S onseN 5 5%

‘ ( ! ! ! ! ( 80 90 100

WELHotz/0ften MBHBHIEEH 7/ Sometimes MIHE Doz /Seldom T EA LD DT / Hardly ever

0b mitkEDEE



B. ERHLPT VLS AN TSN TV,
The teaching method was organized for facilitating students' understandings.
=+32f2 /Bachelor's degree —1 4%
&+5RF2Master's course _ 1 4%
113872 /Doctoral course Ao e 3-9%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

MELHotz/0ften MBHAIEEH >/ Sometimes MEHEI D >z /Seldom  HEEALETEH DTz / Hardly ever

C. HELNDOE (FPYRY Y MNeE) VEESNTHD BBNRIEEN B 1,
Persons other than teachers (teaching assistants) were assigned to provide supplementary instructions.
% 1+3272 Bachelor's degree — 9.1%
1&+5272 ~Master's course — 135%
1815872 /Doctoral course 1 28756 s s ses— 1:6-3%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

m&<Horz/0ften MHBIEEH Tz /Sometimes MHEEH o7z / Seldom (ZF&AETTD DT / Hardly ever

LR D. INTAMPLIR— MR EDREMNHES N, XERTAMIERLS
Minute papers, reports and other assignments were given. *Excluding final exams
% 1+3872 Bachelor's degree — 1.3%
1&+32F2 Master's course _ 26%
&322, Doctoral course i SEE% I s e s

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

m&<{BHofz/0ften MBHBIEEH Iz /Sometimes MHEEH o7z / Seldom (ZF&EAETD DT / Hardly ever

PV ECW E. EY)ROXAY MM S TREG EDREYH RIS N,
Reports and other assignments were returned with helpful comments.
8072 Bachelor's degree IO S 2 S 19 5%
{81582 Master's course _ 22-8%
1®-5812 /Doctoral course 28 5% I S S ess— 21.2%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WELHotz/0ften MBHBIEEH 7/ Sometimes MIHE Doz /Seldom T EALEH D DT / Hardly ever

sixzEosE 06
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F. =7 7—I®F4 2 Ay a v OBRHH o1,
Group works and discussions were encouraged.

%1592 /Bachelor's degree [ 120% IS E . 4%
f6+5872 /Master's course I IBE5 1 I SEEE s 17.2%
1813812 /Doctoral course  F 2SS s e sos— 4%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

MELHotz/0ften MHAIEEH >/ Sometimes MHEI D>z /Seldom  HEEALETEH DTz / Hardly ever

G. RENSERERDSNID EREGEOBEN B 5T,
Teachers encouraged questions and comments from students.

%3812 /Bachelor's degree  [IIZ 8961 I o o2
1813272 ~Master's course _ 7.6%
1813872 Doctoral course a9 e 2erem 5.2%.

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

MELHotz/0ften MHAIEEH >z /Sometimes MHEIH >z /Seldom  HEEALETEH DTz / Hardly ever

H. ECEETITON B GEEHBRR) BB o1,
Classes taught primarily in English (other than language learning courses) were provided.

45972 /Bachelor's degree  66% IIININZSZIZzZEamn ‘ 537% ‘
16+5212 /Master's course TS N G O s %
1813812 /Doctoral course 1 200% T ez — 2% |

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

m&<dorz/0ften MHBIEEH Tz / Sometimes MHEEH o7z / Seldom (ZF&AETTD DT / Hardly ever

KREZIRASTHSRDE SBHEERIZB DU ZDRRISBATULLD,
2-5 ZNZhOEBICOVWT. HTREZBDZRRLTILES W,

Have you had the following experiences since you entered the university? Was the experience useful? Please select the applicable answer for each item.

A. XETOMBORE(RY T 1 - ZFI) Z2 5 E
A subject learning how to study at a university (study skills)

. . . , ) L 24% ) ) ) ) )

= i : : : : T : : : : 1
42878 /Bachelor's degree | 74%  INSOEEIITZE s s
: ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ C1.9% ‘ ‘ ‘ :

52812 /Master's course 1565 IS EE s
: : : : : L o17% : : : :

1813812 /Doctoral course 789 T s e s ——
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WIERICHERRfEofz / Very useful MEREoTz /Useful MHEVERTIEAEL D7z / Not very useful T HRETIE%EH o1z / Not useful
WAEER LT LML / Not experienced

07 mtrzsontE



B. IRZPEITOLABEE / Small group education in research laboratories or seminars

‘ ‘ : : : : 1% : : : :

2872 Bachelor's degree _ - 40%

‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ L 1.0%

1&1+222 Master's course _12/ 1%

‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ L12%— ‘

&322,/ Doctoral course 1 S Ese s e s
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WIERICHERREoTz / Very useful MERZ>Tz/ Useful MHEVERTIE/AEH 27z / Not very useful " HRETIE7%EH o1z / Not useful
W#EER LT LML / Not experienced

C. (BELUNT)HBICEMULLD RO A ERHT S
Opportunities to ask questions to teachers (outside of classes) and to consult on how to study

i : : : : : 1A% : : : : :
42878 /Bachelor's degree 1 10.0% NSO s
15+5812 /Master's course I EZEE I S G s
a2, Doctoralcourse IS G s |
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 El) 100

WIERICHERREoz / Very useful WEREoTz /Useful BHEIBRTIEAEL 272/ Not very useful T HRETIE7%EH o7z / Not useful
W4RERLCLMELN / Not experienced

D. ¥+ UFIKETZRE. FvUT AT YV (HREOESER)
A career-related subject and career counseling (counseling for seeking employment or continuing further education)

. , ) 1.7% . ) ) ) , , . .

= i : on : : ; : : : 1

515872 /Bachelor's degree 2% NIN2I25NINGNgEl m_

! . . . . 3.5 . . . . .

15+2812 /Master's course 0% I A NGZEN I s

: : : : —2.0% : : : : : :

1®13812 /Doctoral course 1 izi6%. NS IS s—
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WIERICHERfEofz / Very useful MEREofz /Useful BHEIERTIEAED 27z / Not very useful T HRETIE7%EH o1z / Not useful
WAEER LT LML / Not experienced

E.1>9—>2>y7 (58U LICERS) / Internship (limited to five days or more)
,2.3% 1.0%

1435872 “Bachelor's degree i—

L—0.4% : -0.9%

EHBRE,Mastorscourse TGS I S S 2
{82872 Doctoral course _ 1

L 2%
0% 10 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WIERICHERBfEoz / Very useful WEREoTz /Useful MHEIERTIEAEL 27z / Not very useful " HRETIE%EH o1z / Not useful
WAEER LT L LN / Not experienced

sxzEoss 08
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pRLECHE F. NS (3B EICRRS) / Studying abroad (limited to three months or more)
1.7% 0.6%

%+3812 ~Bachelor's degree H—

15%4 L0.2% ~1.2%

1ELER2 /Master's course i_

L0.2% 1.2%

{ a2, Doctoral course AN S S

L1 0%
0% 10 30 40 50 60 70 80 El) 100

WIERICHERRfEoz / Very useful MEREoTz /Useful MHEVERTIE/AEL 272/ Not very useful T HRETIE7%EH o7z / Not useful
W4RERLC LML/ Not experienced

G. (¥HT)BHERBLIEDRELE DR
Interaction with students from countries other than your own (on campus)

0.8%
3872 /Bachelor's degree _ _
—21%
1815272 Master's course o eew  LapEw o eew o anw
: : : : : : : —2.0% : : :
1813812 /Doctoral course 2675 T I Se oI e ee—
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

RIEBICHERIE o1z / Very useful MBSz / Useful MEBEIBRTIEED DTz / Not very useful W BRTIE7EH o7z / Not useful
WAEER L TULME LN / Not experienced

H. REEDF YT T5—= v AR—ARERE R EEA LT
Study using university facilities such as libraries and active learning spaces
2.9% 11%

%+3812 ~Bachelor's degree — _

‘ —1.0%
1615342 Master's course _ _
‘ —2.0% |
1#+3812 Doctoral course _ —
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 ) 100

W3ERICHEREo 1z / Very useful MBS/ Useful MEBEIBRTIEED DTz / Not very useful B RATIE/EH 7= / Not useful
WAEER L TULMELN / Not experienced

Concerning the average number of hours spent per week (seven days) during the present semester, please select applicable hours.

BB HRh O T4 1380 (7 BR) 04 EREICOVWT. YT E3RERERIRLT AW,

A. 2% (RBR-RBED)NDHE / Attendance at classes (including experiments/practical training)

-+5872 Bachelor's degree _ 15.3% _ 8.3%
1&15%12 Master's course _ _ 113.3%
185872~ Doctoral course _ _ 18.0%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

[WOBE / Zero hours  MI1-5B5f%] / One to five hours  M6-108%R] / Six to ten hours 11-1585f8 / 11 to 15 hours  MI16-2085 / 16 to 20 hours
W21-3085ME] / 21 to 30 hours 1 31BFEILL L= / 31 hours or more

09 mitrEDEE



B. P& -HE -RELEBECHTHE

Study related to classes such as prepara’uon/revnew/assngnment

15772 Bachelor's degree

1EL58%2 Master's course 3, 9%
1815842 Doctoral course : 33-8%: :
0% 10 20 30

OBFE / Zero hours  M1-58%(%] / One to five hours  MI6-108%{#] / Six to ten hours
W21-3085R9 /21 t0 30 hours 31B3RSLL_E / 31 hours or more

C. BEUSNDFE / Study other than classes

+358%2 “Bachelor's degree 171%

11.4% _
! 2.4%
_ 6.4% im%

16.5%

_4 3%

2.0%

I e 2% 6.9% 6.4%

40 50 60 70 80 9 100

11-1565f% / 11 to 15 hours  M16-208%] / 16 to 20 hours

2.8% ;

_ 6.1% i6-4% ;

1&1ER%2 Master's course 9.9% _ 9. 2% — 20.7%
@428%2 “Doctoral course _ 89% — | 220% ‘
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

0] / Zero hours  M1-5BR%] / One to five hours  MI6-108%] / Six to ten hours
W21-308%% / 21 to 30 hours I 318 LL L / 31 hours or more

11-1585f5 /11 to 15 hours  MI16-20B5R5 / 16 to 20 hours

pEGE N D, ER5EEN/T—)LiEE) / Club activities/circle activities
3.1%
: aﬁmz%
45842 Bachelor's degree 49.4% 5.3% 12%
: C2.8% 1.2%
& 5852 Master's course 86.4% —0.2%
: : ‘ ‘ ‘ 0.1%7—1.0%
#1-5%#2 Doctoral course 89.9% ‘ ‘ : _—_— 0.5%
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! . 0
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 1.5%
BRI / Zero hours  M1-5B5R / One to five hours  MI6-10B%R / Six to ten hours  ©11-15B%f5 /11 to 15 hours  MI16-2085R / 16 to 20 hours
W21-308%R / 21 to 30 hours  © 31BFBILA_E /31 hours or more
2GRN E. 7)L/N1 N/ZERE / Part-time work/regular employment
: : : : : : | 2.2%
42212 /Bachelor's degree 41.2% Le7% T 208% L 7% i];f%
1&128%2 Master's course 52.2% DS EEEI 6.4% k| 2.6%
: : : : : 17%
8+5242 Doctoral course : - 5l4% : A 9% 5.9% sl 163% ‘
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

OBF / Zero hours  M1-58%(%] / One to five hours  MI6-1085%] / Six to ten hours
W21-3085R9 /21 10 30 hours 31B3RSLL_E / 31 hours or more

11-1565f% / 11 to 15 hours  M16-208%] / 16 to 20 hours

sixzEoss 10
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2GRN F. Tl (B8t %588 / Activities related to seeking employment 0.7%
0.4%
: ‘ ‘ ‘ : : : : : L 2.2% F 0.5%
15342 Bachelor's degree | : : : 860% ‘ —0.5%
: : : : : : © 21%- —0.6%
{£+5872 /Master's course | 55.7% _4 256l 0%
3 : : : : : 2.2%- ~0.2%
{98872 Doctoral course | | | | TR | | | —jiﬁ
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 0.2%—10
OF5RS / Zero hours  M1-58%f%] / One to five hours  MI6-10B%f / Six to ten hours  11-158%f / 11 to 15 hours  M16-2085 / 16 to 20 hours
W21-3085ME] / 21 to 30 hours 1 31BFEILL L / 31 hours or more
G. #BIk/32%/X K / Hobbies/entertainment/enjoying friendship
L [—26% : : : : : : : :
%4272 /Bachelor's degree [ IIZSSEIIcEEEN 180%  mssmeEl  04%
; —3.5% ! ! !
&322 Master's course | _ 150% 10T 6.5%
3 ‘ : : 2.0%:
W aEe Doctoralcowrse 11045 IS SR so% AR
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100
OBFfE / Zero hours  M1-58%(%] / One to five hours  MI6-10B%#] / Six to ten hours  11-158%f] / 11 to 15 hours  M16-20B5f2] / 16 to 20 hours
W21-30B5M8) / 21 to 30 hours  © 31BFRILL L /31 hours or more
PAGEIN H AV—h 74> DER XFBORSHICERALTWAERMIZERS
Use of a smartphone * Excluding the time used for study
—12% : : : : : : :
2872 /Bachelor's degree | 8/_ 1es%  [T20% T INSsEI 14.8%
-0.8% ‘ :
R Mastors course I SIS S 166 NGS5
L 3.2% ‘ :
{51212, Doctoral course | R ISR eox  ISRNEER o7%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 El) 100
OBFE / Zero hours  M1-58%(%] / One to five hours  MI6-108%#] / Six to ten hours  11-158%f] / 11 to 15 hours  M16-20B5f2] / 16 to 20 hours
W21-30B5M8) / 21 t0 30 hours I 31BFRILL L /31 hours or more
ROFFBPEANZRICHITRHIC, BRIEDHBIFARERE R RICII> TR ERWVWETH,
2-7 FREBICOWTHTRZFZHDERIRL TS,
Do you think your university education helps in acquiring the following knowledge and skills? Please select the applicable answer for each item.
A. BRI HICET 5 - 328 / Knowledge/understanding of a specific field of study
45872 /Bachelor's degree | o 342% ‘ _1 8%
{42272/ Master's course | © 500% : _ 1.3%
{8-+1972. Doctoral course | 1 BT R O ST | 0%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

ETHRITIIOTUVS / Very helpful - BFRIZIT>TULNS / helpful BB FVZITII>TLNIELN / Not very helpful &ITII>TLELN / Not helpful

11 =erztoss



B. #RDMLEICEEEL 5 2 - 5B / Knowledge/skills which may be related to future work

%+3812 Bachelor's degree —4 1%
1615342/ Master's course _ 8%
183812 Doctoral course —2 6%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHBRITIIDOTWLS / Very helpful - M&ITIT>TWLS / helpful W& EDIZICII>TLIELY / Not very helpful - 0 4&IC3T>TUME LN / Not helpful

C. k- &kl T— 5 ZINE- 247957 / Ability to collect and analyze documents/materials/data

3812 /Bachelor's degree [ 2285 s o e s 8%
fE-E5272 Master's course 16 e s ez o5
1®1-3812 /Doctoral course  F S0 e s 2.2%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHBRITIIDOTULS / Very helpful - M&ITIT>TWLS / helpful W& EDIZICII>TLIELY / Not very helpful - T 4&IC3T>TULME LN / Not helpful

rAVEV N D. SHIBMICIEZE< B / Ability to write sentences logically

3812 Bachelor's degree [ TS89 e 4
{272 Master's course 1 AT 36 v o e 2 0%
1843872 /Doctoral course  F s g% s 2.0%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHRITIIOTULS / Very helpful - M&ITIT>TWLS / helpful W& EDIZICII>TLIELY / Not very helpful - 2 4&IC3T>TUMELN / Not helpful

E. AlCAHD»I<EETH / Ability to speak in an easy-to-understand manner

%3812 Bachelor's degree — 5.6%
1615342 Master's course _ 2 7%
183872 Doctoral course —zs/

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHBRITIIDOTULS / Very helpful - M&ITIT>TWLS / helpful W& EDI&ZICII>TLIELY / Not very helpful - 0 4&IC3T>T UM ELN / Not helpful

mAREDEE 12
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F. AEE%Z{£>7 / Ability to use a foreign language

43872 /Bachelor's degree | 93%  IIEZSGooT 1429
{&+E852 Master's course _ 9.9%
1813212 Doctoral course  F S0 e ase s 4%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHBRITIIDOTULS / Very helpful - B&ITIT>TWLS [ helpful W& EDI&ZICII>TLIELY / Not very helpful - 1 4&IZ3T>T UM E LN / Not helpful

G. BEat IR DA - 5K BE / Knowledge/skills of statistical mathematics

%+5212 /Bachelor's degree [ II% IS os— 0%
{55872 Master's course 120,851 I G s e 6%
fB5212 /Doctoral course | 2545 T s o s— 7%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHRITIIO TS [ Very helpful - BIT&ICII>TULNS / helpful - BT VI&ICII>TLEUY / Not very helpful - A& (232> UNME LN / Not helpful

H. BIfE%E 221 MR A5%E 237 / Ability to find problems and think about the solutions

%3812 Bachelor's degree [ 15888 S o s 2%
{3372, Master's course a7 s e e 1.0%
113812 /Doctoral course  F S 0% e s 2.7

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHBRITIIDOTWLS / Very helpful - B&ITIT>TWLS / helpful W& EDIZICII>TLIELY / Not very helpful - 1 4&IC3T>TULME LN / Not helpful

| SRR LB TS5 / Ability to work with a diverse range of people

%+5272 /Bachelor's degree 84S S To ez s 0%
{5272 Master's course G038 s B 5.7
185242, Doctoral course | ST s s s 5%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHRRITIIO TS [ Very helpful - BIT&ICII>TULNS / helpful BT JI&ICII>TLMEUY / Not very helpful - F4& (232> UNME LN / Not helpful

rey e (ol . 15EWAEIEE. HDDRA / Wide range of knowledge and perspectives

%+3812 Bachelor's degree [ 2485 o e 2.9%
{72 Master's course 0106 s esse 2.0%
1843272 Doctoral course 8 7o s 3.0%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHBRITIIDOTULS / Very helpful - B&ITIT>TWLS [ helpful W& EDIZICII>TLIELY / Not very helpful - 1 4&IZ3T>T UM E LN / Not helpful
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VIRl K. 2753531bICBI T 3 A% - 12 / Knowledge/understanding of different cultures

15972 /Bachelor's degree [ IEE e 0%
f6+5872 /Master's course I 2886 e 6.5%
1813812 /Doctoral course  FETZE% T s s s a7

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHBRITIIDOTWLS / Very helpful - M&ITIT>TWLS / helpful W& EDIZICII>TLIELY / Not very helpful - 0 4&IC3T>TUME LN / Not helpful

BRI RIEKRZOZEICHTEIZEICHRELTVEI D ENTNICDOVWTEEZLLES W,

Are you satisfied with the support provided to students at Tohoku University? Please answer each question.

2-8

A. F8 %KX, / Support for study/research

S-+5872 Bachelor's degree — 5.3% l4%
{&+52F2 /Master's course _ 5.0% 2%

‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ~2.7%
a2 Doctoralcourse IS S S 55
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WiERLTWA / Satisfied MEBSNESZIETHEEL TN/ Quite a bit satisfied MEBS5EEE X750/ Neutral
EEBHEERIEARE TS / Quite a bit dissatisfied  BAR5E TS / Dissatisfied

B. #&&%1& / Financial support

45842 “Bachelor's degree — 8.2% -
1&1+38%2 ~Master's course — 99% -
T

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

R LTWLS / Satisfied  MEBESHEERIEHRL TS / Quite a bit satisfied  WEBESEEE X700/ Neutral
EESNEEAUERTE TS / Quite a bit dissatisfied BN TS / Dissatisfied

C. BfE-&5&X%4E / Support for housing/living

5872 Bachelor's degree — 7.0% -
1&1+58%2 ~Master's course _ 66% -
RIS Doctoralcowrse | 2426 A .5 TG

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WiERLTWLWS / Satisfied MEBSHESZIETHEEL TN / Quite a bit satisfied MEBES5EEE X750/ Neutral
EESHEERIEFRE TS / Quite a bit dissatisfied  BAR5E TS / Dissatisfied

smiazEoEE 14
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D. FSNEE%IE / Support for extracurricular activities

%1592 /Bachelor's degree 1135 ZZG e 10.9% - eean
f6+5872 /Master's course 6 Iz s 7.s% s
122212 Doctoral course 118 ey .76 97

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WiEREL TV / Satisfied MEBSNESZIEHREL TS / Quite a bit satisfied MEBS5EEEZ 750N/ Neutral
EBESHEEZIERETH S / Quite a bit dissatisfied WRH TdrS / Dissatisfied

E. SFHRRADXE / Support for physical health

2872 /Bachelor's degree —47%.%
1&+58%2 ~Master's course _ 5.0% .%
f@138#2 ~Doctoral course _ 5 4% -

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WiEREL TV / Satisfied MEBSSNESZIEHEEL TS / Quite a bit satisfied MEBS5EEE 250N/ Neutral
EESHEEZIERETH S / Quite a bit dissatisfied WRH CTdrS / Dissatisfied

F. BHISZRADXIE / Support for mental health

5872 /Bachelor's degree — 7.1% .o
&322 Master's course _ 6.2% '
W aEe Doctoralcowrse 1 U0 D S T s v WA

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WiERL TV / Satisfied MEBSNESZIEHEEL TN / Quite a bit satisfied MEBS5EEEZ 750N/ Neutral
EESHEEZIERETH S / Quite a bit dissatisfied WARH TdrS / Dissatisfied

G. \ZAAYIE / Measures against harassment

S+5872 /Bachelor's degree —O%I2
&322,/ Master's course _4 7%.%
1#£58#2 ~Doctoral course _ 5.4% -

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WiER LTV / Satisfied MEBSNESZIEHEL TS/ Quite a bit satisfied MEBS5EEE X750/ Neutral
EESHEERIEARE TS / Quite a bit dissatisfied BZR5E T3 / Dissatisfied

H. 8%%1& / Support for studying abroad

2872 Bachelor's degree — 2.-8%
15+5812 /Master's course  IIINZ0 256 I T s S i-7%
8372, Doctoralcourse. IS S S

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WHERL TV / Satisfied MEBSHESAUILTHER LTS / Quite a bit satisfied WEBESEEF 250N/ Neutral

EESHEEZIETRETHS / Quite a bit dissatisfied BB TS / Dissatisfied
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l. ¥+ Y7 -Fil3Z{& / Support for building a career/seeking employment

1272 /Bachelor's degree 4% 2 e 4.5% 800
16+5872 /Master's course 885 I e G % B
1813812/ Doctoral course 11885 0 sz — s

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WiEELTWA / Satisfied MEBSNESZIEHREL TS / Quite a bit satisfied MEBS5EEE 270N/ Neutral
EBESHEEZIERETH S / Quite a bit dissatisfied WRFH TdrS / Dissatisfied

BRI RIEKRZDFZETH DI LICEDZRUTVWET D,

Do you feel proud of being a student at Tohoku University?

2-9

42379 /Bachelor's degree [ 2105 I S 4. 4%
{5212,/ Master's course I 2 85 M s S 4 7%
142842 Doctoral course B 7 g 3.7%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WETHRLES [ feel very much proud of that  MI4Y) &3 / feel rather proud of that BI&E UL/ feel little proud of that
2 RLC7E L / Not feel proud of that at all

BRBIICBRIEXRZFOHEBEHEPAY AV TEEFE I CENEDEESHDEITH,

How frequently do you talk directly, that is, in person or online, with teachers at Tohoku University?

2-10

%+3972 /Bachelor's degree  II2A%: GG 227 ;
{5272 Master's course 1096 s s e . 396
1®1-3842 /Doctoral course sz s s e 4.7%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

W&<&H%/0ften MHBIZEDHS/Sometimes MBHEI/LN/Seldom  FEAEELN/ Hardly ever

BhRlld. B EEOSE W EH A IERICEATV S EBVNETH,

Do you think your study/research activities are progressing smoothly?

%+5272 /Bachelor's degree [ 77% I Gt a7
{E-£5272 Master's course 1 1S8961 1 N G S e 8.7%
15212,/ Doctoral course 1485 s s — e

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WEZATH S / Progress smoothly MEB5HEERILNIEF TS / Somewhat progress smoothly BEBSHEE Z LB TIE7LN / Somewhat not progress smoothly
JIEFET(&75 LN / Not progress smoothly
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BRIBREEERUTVIREOERE. EOLSBEREFELTVEITH,

What kind of career path do you want to follow after you graduate from the course you are currently enrolled on?

¥E3R12/Bachelor's degree I SIEE s C e ——— e e o

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
[IZEEL / Employment  BEERA24& 742 CREEE / Employment after completion of master's course. WIS ERF24& 7 4 (<tHE / Employment after completion of doctoral course

EZTWVBDGRHH TS /| have given it some thoughts but remain undecided. MEZdr %)=L TL AL/ | have not thought about it very much
WZ DAt / Others

HRICBRE. ZROEAGEPY— LB ERMALTWET HY,

Do you currently belong to any group or club/circle at the university?

3-2

13872 Bachelor's degree 1S5 NGz esE

0% 0 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 % 100
WA THRERIZ LD, TNDSHIIAFE TS /| plan to join from now on  MANA L TU 3 /1 am currently joining

WAL TW A 5B LTz /1 was a member, but retired.  FAIALTULN ehN DT /| was a member, but quit.
WA TeEBRIEE L TN BEIMAFENZLN/ | have never joined.

BRICDBREDFARICESRERENICHTIEIDEIT D,

Which academic background leading to your current affiliation is applicable to you?

3-3

1E3812 /Master's course [ e S es—

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
WMo EHALAF (BUHIZRE TS / Have continuously belonged to Tohoku University (belonging to the same research laboratory that | belonged to as an undergraduate)
B LRILAE BIDMEEITES) /
Have continuously belonged to Tohoku University (belonging to a research laboratory that is different from the one | belonged to as an undergraduate)
WA MCAHMS BRAEA S / Have belonged to Tohoku University since entering my master's course (previously belonging to another university as an undergraduate)

HBRIEIELREEANDEZZHFELTVWET D,

Do you want to go on to a doctoral course?

3-4

0.9%

& L5852 Master's course new k%
o% 0 20 30 w0 50 60 70 80 9 100
WS 72U / | want to continue education. BIEBSTHKL / Either is fine.  MIXEZ L7520 /| will not continue education.
EZTUFWBHROH TS /| have given it some thought but remain undecided. M2 EYZEH L TULMELN /| have not thought about it very much.

BRBICDREDFARICEDRERENICHTREIDEI D,

Which academic background leading to your current affiliation is applicable to you?

3-5

{®13812 /Doctoral course SIS I oA ssa— 352%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
W EERIAZE (RUHIZEZE THES) / Have continuously belonged to Tohoku University (belonging to the same research laboratory that | belonged to as an undergraduate)
W EEALAT (BIDHZEEICHES) / Have continuously belonged to Tohoku University (belonging to a research laboratory that is different from the one | belonged to as an undergraduate)

WEERf A MCH S ERFE A S / Have belonged to Tohoku University since entering my master's course (previously belonging to another university as an undergraduate)
FERMCHIA S, DCH S ERALAS / Have belonged to Tohoku University since entering my doctoral course (previously belonging to another university as an undergraduate or while studying on my master's course)

BRIEDELREANDEZZRDIDIEVIETIH,

3-6 When did you decide to go on to the doctoral course?
1.0%  2.9% 1.5% : : : :
B+58%2 Doctoral course 7.2% 25.7% 46.4%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

[WB1 MWB2 MB3 B4 mB5 MB6 M1 M2
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BRBIIBREERUTCVWIREOERR. EOLSTEREFLELTVEIT D, (FEEIRM)

3-7 What kind of career path do you want to follow after you graduate from the course you are currently enrolled on? (Multiple selections allowed)

220 (28 5%)

191)\ (24 7%)

1815842 Doctoral course

129N (16.7%)

68 (8.8%)

26\ (3.4%) !
138A (17.9%)

150 180 210 240 270 300

El) 120

60

30

o
>

WEW7 /7 =7 / Domestic academia MIEPR B3 / Domestic company  BI/EH.777/7 =77 / Overseas academia
BN EE / Overseas company W22 / Starting a business  MIZ ODftt / Others

ARERTEHADEFIUADRFICEISIHREZBELTHLERVETH

3-8 Would you like to take a course in a field other than your specialized field in graduate school?

fELEIRMasters course. N 5SS
PEERTE. Doctoral course NS T

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Q...
X

WETEHZSES /N really think so.  WPPZSES /| think so to some extent. M EYZ > B 407>/ | don't really think so. 2{Z58 70N/ 1 don't think so at all.

BRIEDRIARZARZRICERBR UL DHZBNRREINTHRIRL TSV, (BEHRIRM)

3-9 Please select all overseas experiences you have had after entering Tohoku University. (Multiple selections allowed)

1.6%,

8.1%
F 5872 /Bachelor's degree * 2.0% |
o ] 2 s 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
50%
BRI Master's course n— | 3.9%
o ] 2 s 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

#1542~ Doctoral course _ a6

: 2.8% : :
0% 1 2 3 21 5 6 7 8 9 10

MEALARF DM E & B> CHBE % LT T&Md55 /| have participated in a student exchange program by taking advantage of Tohoku University's academic exchange agreements.
WEIAROEIREESE R 2707 70— R 700 S LGE) B E>TEEER LIcTEnd 5 /
| have participated in a short-term study-abroad program by taking advantage of Tohoku University’s study-abroad programs.
WEIAFOKFM TR T ZT OIS LEETENHME- B BANA 2 —2 v TERLfclehdD |
| have participated in overseas training programs/study-abroad programs/overseas internships, etc. by taking advantage of programs which are offered by each faculty at Tohoku University.
RALRZORERNRET BBNEF T 0TS LICBAILITEHHS /| have participated in an overseas study program offered by partner schools of Tohoku University.
NEEOEZIN T BCTEE BN 2—22 v T LIcTEDEHS /| have participated in a study-abroad program/overseas internship through a private study-abroad agency.
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S RIEXZEZRICBABZZLLEVWERVWETD,

Do you want to study abroad while studying at Tohoku University?

3-10

42279 Bachelor's degree [ 260% T S E T s
(o272 Master's course. TSSO G
8- 8872 Doctoralcourse NS S

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WiELN/Yes BWLLZ/No A5/ 1 don't know.

BRIIFEEE - ETRICHBI BBAELTEEF L BN (BFEUN) ODELESZHFLELITH,

Where do you prefer to work: in Japan or overseas (outside Japan) after graduation?

3-11

2.8% 1.1%

2+:872 “Bachelor's degree

—3.1% .

{3812 Master's course I S 76 o S ST 2
6-+5872. Doctoral course I 45196 S e ¢ 5% ISSENIS0H

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WHZA /Japan MEBSHESZIXHZA / Somewhat prefer Japan BEBSTEEKLN / Have no preference
HEBSNEERILEIN (ALY / Somewhat prefer overseas (outside Japan) B35 (BALIY) / Overseas (outside Japan)
WE/ZEZTUEUN/ | haven't thought about it yet.

BRI TRREDERPY—ERZFRALIZEDBDETH,

Have you ever used following Offices/Centers and their service?

3-12

CRVAN A FEHER-ZEEVY— ZEEZFTUIRIL)
Counseling Office at the [Center for Counseling and Disability Services]Jon Kwauchi-kita Campus
zmfe /Bachelor's degree [ 2049 TS s %
[ELER2Master's course TGS S ST 105
6-+5872. Doctoral course TG NNES6 5766 M 7S
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WAABLIzCED DB S /| have used the service. BIFEEH>THU FBLIZWEB STz EHES /| knew about the service and have had an interest in using it.
WEEIEE>TOBHR FIBLIEWEB ST &1E75 0 /1 knew about the office but haven't had an interest in using it. " F7EZ 01570 / | don't know about the service.

ERVAVE B, FEREK-ZEEVY— FHRIZEZE (AL
Disability Services Office at the [Center for Counseling and Disability Services]on Kawauchi-kita Campus
42879 /Bachelor's degree | 0:8% I 20
[ELER2 Master's course ST s 222
-+ 1912. Doctoralcourse S0 NS 68
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WHAABLIZTENSHS /| have used the service. BIEEZEFHS>THI FBLIEWEEBSTZTENEBS /| knew about the service and have had an interest in using it.
WEEIEE>TOBHRA FBLIEWEB o2 &7 0N /1 knew about the office but haven't had an interest in using it. " #F7EZ 01570 / | don't know about the service.

C. RfgEEt>y—(IlRit)
[Student Health Care Center (SHCC)]lon Kawauchi-kita Campus

Zzm1o /Bachelor's degree [ B0E% T e s nso e.3%
JE-L38T2Master's course I 2 2 S G S 5 %1
@252 Doctoral course —

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WAIBLIZCED S /| have used the service. BITFEEEEI>THYU FIBLIZWERST2TEHHS /1 knew about the service and have had an interest in using it.
WEEIEE>TOBH FIBLIEWE B>z T &7 0N /1 knew about the office but haven't had an interest in using it. " #Z7EZ %0570 /| don't know about the service.
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3-12-4 IREIDNE 25 L1k
[Center for Career Support (CCS)]on Kawauchi-kita Campus

%+3872 /Bachelor's degree | 8:5%  INIZE s — 19.9%
{E+5872 /Master's course L1796 I s 127%
{5812 Doctoral course 1 7o% SISO — e

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WAIALIECED B S /| have used the service. BITFEZEEIS>TH I FIALIEWERST=TEDHS /| knew about the service and have had an interest in using it.
WEEIEH>TOBHRA FBLIEWEB oz &1E75 0N /1 knew about the office but haven't had an interest in using it. " 7FfEZ 057> / | don't know about the service.

CRAVEN E. FrU7PXREBEEYY—ILP(FELL)
[ILP support Ph.D.candidates and Postdocs]on Aobayama Campus

~1.0% : : : : : : : .

P82, Bachelor's degree NI O o
0.8% : ; ; ; ; ! ! !

[EHER12 Master's course | TR S o

{85812 Doctoral course 02NN O SRS oo |
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WABLIZTED DS /| have used the service. BIFEZEFI>THI FABLIEWEBST=TEHES /| knew about the service and have had an interest in using it.
WEEIEE>TOSHR FBLIEWEB ST &1E75 0 /1 knew about the office but haven't had an interest in using it. " 7Z7EZE01570> /| don't know about the service.

3-12-6 RE LN VR ST 53 LAl (1] E(4)]
[Center for Service Leaning and Extracurricular Activities (CSLEA)]on Kawauchi-kita Campus

42872 Bachelor's degree | 7.2% IS Eedam— ‘ 37.7%
1542832 /Master's course |54 OS2, 42.7%
Cr27% : : : : : : :
185842 Doctoral course 1_: : : | | | - 409% | ‘
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WFIALIZZEN S /| have used the service. MIEEEF>THYU FIALIZWEB ST ENEHS /| knew about the service and have had an interest in using it.
WEEIF>TWBRFIALIEWEBofzT &ld7: 0N / | knew about the office but haven't had an interest in using it. " fZ{EA%E01570N / | don't know about the service.

LRVarg G ¥BFXEEV5— (IR
[Center for Leaning Support (CLS)]on Kawauchi-kita Campus

43879 Bachelor's degree | 6:7% 0SS sesa— - 260%
151522 Master's course 33y_ ‘ 332%
' . 0 Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il
072, Doctora course 1 S N 1 A |
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WFALIzCENEGS /| have used the service. BIEEEFI>THU FIRALIEWEE ST &M S /| knew about the service and have had an interest in using it.
WEEIEH>TOBHR FBLIEWEB o=z &1E75 0N /1 knew about the office but haven't had an interest in using it. " 7F7EZ 057> / | don't know about the service.

RVEY H JO0-NIL7—=>Jt>5—()IIR1k)
[Global Learning Center (GLC)]on Kawauchi-kita Campus

43872 /Bachelor's degree | 8:9% IO sosE—mm - 300%
16+5872 /Master's course |57 IS —— 34.9%
842272 ~Doctoral course _ | 403% | ‘
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WABLIZTEDSHS /| have used the service. BIFEEZEFI>THI FABLIEWEBST=TEHES /| knew about the service and have had an interest in using it.
WEEIEE>TOSH FBLIEWEB ST &1E75 0 /1 knew about the office but haven't had an interest in using it. " 7Z7EZ 01570 / | don't know about the service.
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BBIDREDMMIEABRIETIT D, EHHEIRM)

What are your current concerns? (Multiple selections allowed)

3-13

20.7%

22.4%
6.2%

&
g|

im

3.3%

1.5%

6.3%
245872 “Bachelor's degree 7%

6.1%
4.6%
5.0%

9.6%

0.2%

IN
N
ES

3.9%
0.7% '

Q.
X
o

10 15 20 25 30

20.2%

231% !

2.5% ‘
3.4%

3.0%

1.6%
8.1%

_ . i : 6.5% :
1E1E242 Master's course 10.6%

2.5%

9.1%

11%
10 15 20 25 30

T 239%

21.2%

Q.
X
o

8.1%
FBEERIE Doctoral Course o
. . 10.5%
I 05% : :

3.2%
1.3%

"

(o] 5 10 15 20 25 30

WP (. ERES) -BT2E / Academic matters (academic performance and advancing to the next grade, etc.)/research  BYSRODERE / My future career paths

W& A\B81% / Relationships with friends " #{& &~ DRES{% / Relationship with teachers 75 E8(% / Romantic relationships M SR 1EES{% / Family relationships
IDODERR / Mental health (A EEEE / Physical health BB 5D AR, 8277 / My personality and ability  ©77JL/ N1~ / Part-time work

W —2)L 329N ES / Club/circle/extracurricular activities  F#ZEAIRIEE / Economic problem M/ \Z XA/ /Harassment  M/E{F¥:15 / Living environment

W FHPED>TNBT LU/ No worries or concerns  BIZ DAt/ Otehrs

'4 HEEE

Common ltem

Is the COVID-19 pandemic impacting your life in general?

FEAOF I ABREOEKRICLD BRI DEERRICIEEDECTOET D,

%5242 /Bachelor's degree [ B2 T e
{E-+5872 /Master's course | B2 80 s —
{85272 Doctoral course s s e ——

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

ISR EE CTULMELN No, not in particular.  BIRZEENAE LTS / Yes, it is impacting.
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£14[
The 14th

BRALRF FELEERE

Tohoku University Survey of Student Life

FEERHRE 2020F12A7H(A)~2020F12818H (%)
Survey Period Dec.7 (Mon)~Dec.18 (Fri), 2020
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Help us with this survey. Your ideas will improve the university!

BIEREFIFEREFA—IV(DCA=IL)PRLRISEEINET,

Survey instructions will be sent to your student e-mail (DC Mail) address.
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Summary of the 2020 Tohoku University Student Survey

Life of Tohoku University Students
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